## RESOLUTION NO. R-18-2021

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF GREEN COVE SPRINGS, OF CLAY COUNTY, FLORIDA, ADOPTING THE TENTATIVE LEVYING OF AD VALOREM TAXES FOR THE CITY OF GREEN COVE SPRINGS, CLAY COUNTY, FLORIDA FOR FISCAL YEAR 2021/2022; PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

**WHEREAS**, the City of Green Cove Springs of Clay County, Florida on September 7, 2021, adopted Fiscal Year 2021/2022 Tentative Millage rates following a public hearing as required by Florida Statute 200.065; and

**WHEREAS**, the City of Green Cove Springs of Clay County, Florida, held a public hearing as required by Florida Statute 200.065; and

**WHEREAS**, the gross taxable value for operating purposes not exempt from taxation within Clay County has been certified by the County Property Appraiser to the City of Green Cove Springs as \$556,461,965.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF GREEN COVE SPRINGS, FLORIDA THAT:

- 1. The Fiscal Year 2021/2022 proposed operating millage rate is 3.8000 mills, which is more than the rolled-back rate of 3.6958 mills by 2.82%.
- 2. This Resolution will take effect immediately upon its adoption.

DONE AND RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF GREEN COVE SPRINGS, FLORIDA, IN REGULAR SESSION THIS 7th DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 2021.

## CITY OF GREEN COVE SPRINGS, FLORIDA

ATTEST:	Edward Gaw, Mayor
Erin West, City Clerk	
APPROVED AS TO F	ORM ONLY:
L. J. Arnold, III, City At	